G.N. (E.) 825 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)
NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS
ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS

FINANCIAL SERVICES SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Financial Services subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address
1 CHEUNG WAH FUNG  20/F, CENTURY TOWER II, | TREGUNTER
CHRISTOPHER PATH, HONG KONG
2 TANG YU LAP FLAT A, 6/F, BLOCK 2, CAVENDISH
HEIGHT, 33 PERKINS ROAD, HONG KONG
3 FUNG WEI LUNG ROOM 901, 9TH FLOOR, WING ON
BRIAN CENTRE, 111 CONNAUGHT ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG
4 CHEUNG WATKWOK 6B, 94 BLUE POOL ROAD, HAPPY VALLEY,
GARY HONG KONG
5 LEE JOR HUNG B1, 18/F, SAN FRANCISCO TOWER, 29-35
VENTRIS ROAD, HAPPY VALLEY, HONG
KONG
6 CHU YUET WAH SUITE 2801, 28TH FLOOR, ONE IFC, 1
HARBOUR VIEW STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG
7 HUI CHIU CHUNG BLOCK Bl1, 1/F., LOK LAM GARDEN, 5-9
LOK YUEN PATH, FOTAN, SHATIN, N.T.,
HK
8 LEE WAI WANG HOUSE 4, THE HAZELTON 6 SHOUSON
ROBERT HILL ROAD, HONG KONG
9 PAU YEE WAN EZRA  FLAT D, 16/F BUTLER TOWERS, NO 1-5
BOYCE ROAD, HONG KONG
10 TONG HING YUEN 3RD FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10

MICHAEL HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MAU YING YUEN

CHAN LAP TAK
DOUGLAS

LEE VINCENT

MARSHALL KWAN HO

LEE YIU SUN (KENNY
LEE)

TSE YUNG HOI

LAM TAK MING
PATRICK

LUN SHEUNG NIM
(FRANCIS)

YIM FUNG

MOK TAK MING

WONG KWOK ON

CHEUNG HAYWOOD

CHAN HENRY

LEE SAI YIN JEANNE

YUE WAI KEUNG

NG CHUNG FAI
NICHOLAS

TANG SING HING
KENNY

FUNG CHI KIN

1114, BLOCK A, TUNG YAN COURT, SAI
WAN HO, HK.

TOWER 7, 8/F, FLAT F, THE WATERFRONT,
1 AUSTIN ROAD WEST, TSIM SHA TSUI,
KOWLOON

ROOM 506, 5/F, TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

16/F, CMA BUILDING, 64-66 CONNAUGHT
ROAD CENTRAL HK

26/F, BANK OF CHINA TOWER, 1 GARDEN
ROAD, HONG KONG

FLAT C, 41/F, BLOCK 3, BELVEDERE
GARDEN, PHASE 3, TSUEN WAN, N.T

FLAT 03, 22 FLOOR, BLOCK B, VILLA
ROCHA, 10 BROADWOOD ROAD, HAPPY
VALLEY, HONG KONG

28/F, LOW BLOCK, GRAND MILLENNIUM
PLAZA, 181 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG

FLAT A, 4/F, CHOI TIEN MANSION,
TAIKOO SHING, HONG KONG

FLAT B, 21/F, WAH HAI MANSION, NO.10
FORT STREET, HONG KONG

FLAT H, G/F, KOWLOON TONG GARDEN
NO.1 CAMBRIDGE ROAD, KOWLOON
TONG, KOWLOON, H.K.

7B BLOCK 2 CAVENDISH HEIGHTS 33
PERKINS ROAD JARDINES LOOKOUT
HONG KONG

RM 6A,B,D, TAI PO COMMERCIAL
CENTRE, 152-172 KWONG FUK ROAD, TAI
PO, N.T

6/F.,.NEW HENRY HOUSE, 10 ICE HOUSE
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

ROOM 602, 6/F, CHINA INSURANCE
GROUP BUILDING, 141 DES VOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

ROOMS 2501-2503, 25/F WORLD TRADE
CENTRE, 280 GLOUCESTER ROAD,
CAUSEWAY BAY, HONG KONG

FLAT H, 28/F., TOWER 10, CARIBBEAN
COAST, NO. 1, KIN TUNG ROAD, TUNG
CHUNG, N.T., HK.



28 CHU WAI PANG FLAT G, 29/F, TOWER 23A, PHASE 3,

(CHESTER) SOUTH HORIZONS, HONG KONG
29 CHOY SZE CHUNG ROOM 102, 1/F, ON HONG COMM. BLDG,
JOJO 145 HENNESSY ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011 KWAN Belinda Returning Olfficer

for the Financial Services subsector



