ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS FINANCIAL SERVICES SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Financial Services subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form				
	Candidate Number	Name of Candidate	Address	
	1	CHEUNG WAH FUNG CHRISTOPHER	20/F, CENTURY TOWER II, 1 TREGUNTER PATH, HONG KONG	
	2	TANG YU LAP	FLAT A, 6/F, BLOCK 2, CAVENDISH HEIGHT, 33 PERKINS ROAD, HONG KONG	
	3	FUNG WEI LUNG BRIAN	ROOM 901, 9TH FLOOR, WING ON CENTRE, 111 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG	
	4	CHEUNG WAI KWOK GARY	6B, 94 BLUE POOL ROAD, HAPPY VALLEY, HONG KONG	
	5	LEE JOR HUNG	B1, 18/F, SAN FRANCISCO TOWER, 29-35 VENTRIS ROAD, HAPPY VALLEY, HONG KONG	
	6	CHU YUET WAH	SUITE 2801, 28TH FLOOR, ONE IFC, 1 HARBOUR VIEW STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG	
	7	HUI CHIU CHUNG	BLOCK B1, 1/F., LOK LAM GARDEN, 5-9 LOK YUEN PATH, FOTAN, SHATIN, N.T., HK	
	8	LEE WAI WANG ROBERT	HOUSE 4, THE HAZELTON 6 SHOUSON HILL ROAD, HONG KONG	
	9	PAU YEE WAN EZRA	FLAT D, 16/F BUTLER TOWERS, NO 1-5 BOYCE ROAD, HONG KONG	
	10	TONG HING YUEN MICHAEL	3RD FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG	

11	MAU YING YUEN	1114, BLOCK A, TUNG YAN COURT, SAI WAN HO, H.K.
12	CHAN LAP TAK DOUGLAS	TOWER 7, 8/F, FLAT F, THE WATERFRONT, 1 AUSTIN ROAD WEST, TSIM SHA TSUI, KOWLOON
13	LEE VINCENT MARSHALL KWAN HO	ROOM 506, 5/F, TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
14	LEE YIU SUN (KENNY LEE)	16/F, CMA BUILDING, 64-66 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL HK
15	TSE YUNG HOI	26/F, BANK OF CHINA TOWER, 1 GARDEN ROAD, HONG KONG
16	LAM TAK MING PATRICK	FLAT C, 41/F, BLOCK 3, BELVEDERE GARDEN, PHASE 3, TSUEN WAN, N.T
17	LUN SHEUNG NIM (FRANCIS)	FLAT 03, 22 FLOOR, BLOCK B, VILLA ROCHA, 10 BROADWOOD ROAD, HAPPY VALLEY, HONG KONG
18	YIM FUNG	28/F, LOW BLOCK, GRAND MILLENNIUM PLAZA, 181 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
19	MOK TAK MING	FLAT A, 4/F, CHOI TIEN MANSION, TAIKOO SHING, HONG KONG
20	WONG KWOK ON	FLAT B, 21/F, WAH HAI MANSION, NO.10 FORT STREET, HONG KONG
21	CHEUNG HAYWOOD	FLAT H, G/F, KOWLOON TONG GARDEN NO.1 CAMBRIDGE ROAD, KOWLOON TONG, KOWLOON, H.K.
22	CHAN HENRY	7B BLOCK 2 CAVENDISH HEIGHTS 33 PERKINS ROAD JARDINES LOOKOUT HONG KONG
23	LEE SAI YIN JEANNE	RM 6A,B,D, TAI PO COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 152-172 KWONG FUK ROAD, TAI PO, N.T
24	YUE WAI KEUNG	6/F.,NEW HENRY HOUSE, 10 ICE HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
25	NG CHUNG FAI NICHOLAS	ROOM 602, 6/F, CHINA INSURANCE GROUP BUILDING, 141 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
26	TANG SING HING KENNY	ROOMS 2501-2503, 25/F WORLD TRADE CENTRE, 280 GLOUCESTER ROAD, CAUSEWAY BAY, HONG KONG
27	FUNG CHI KIN	FLAT H, 28/F., TOWER 10, CARIBBEAN COAST, NO. 1, KIN TUNG ROAD, TUNG CHUNG, N.T., H.K.

28	CHU WAI PANG	FLAT G, 29/F, TOWER 23A, PHASE 3,
	(CHESTER)	SOUTH HORIZONS, HONG KONG
29	CHOY SZE CHUNG	ROOM 102, 1/F, ON HONG COMM. BLDG,
	JOJO	145 HENNESSY ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
		KONG

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

KWAN Belinda Returning Officer for the Financial Services subsector